

DSV A/S Hovedgaden 630 DK-2640 Hedehusene Denmark

Telephone +45 43 20 30 40 Direct Tel. +45 43 20 40 60 Direct Fax. +45 43 25 35 00

info@dsv.com www.dsv.com

Your ref.: DSV A/S Our ref.: Extension of the COP report deadline

Date: 08.01.2016

To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are a bit late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report this year because DSV A/S has changed deadlines in its financial calendar why we disclose our financial and CSR reports a few days later than last year.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by February 10th 2016 at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

DSV A/S Head of Group CSR Mr. Thomas Susé